TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle-Picher Industries, Inc.		04/01/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EaglePicher Incorporated
Street Address:	2424 John Daly Road
City:	Inkster
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1179937	KEEPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Francesca Crisera, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 2: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, L.L.P.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87826.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	08/30/2006
Signature:	/ Francesca Crisera/
Date:	08/30/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0601

Total Attachments: 3 source=EP Industries Name Change#page1.tif source=EP Industries Name Change#page2.tif source=EP Industries Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0602

DATE: 04/02/2003

DOCUMENT ID 200309200102

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

PENALTY .00

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY, L.L.P. 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

36429

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

EAGLEPICHER INCORPORATED

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s): 200309200102

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of April, A.D. 2003.

Quett Backinell

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0603**



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-8*77-767-34 53)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedit	e this Form: (Select One)
Mailter	अस्ती Wolfer क्रांगी किंतारा का _{पा}
O Yes	PO Box 1390
U Tes	Columbus, OH 43216
Re	quires an additional fee of \$190 ***
C No	PO Box 1028 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit Amended (122-AMAP)	Amendment (125-AMDS)	(2) Domestic Non-Profit Amended (126-AMAN)	Amendment (128-AMD)	3
Complete the general inform	nation in this section for the box check	ed above.		
Name of Corporation	Eagle-Picher Industrie	s, Inc.		نت
Charter Number	36429		ن:	
Name of Office	David G. Krall			
Name of Officer				
Title	Senior Vice President			
Please check if additional	provisions attached.			
The above named Ohio co	orporation, does hereby certify that:			
A meeting of the	Shareholders	☐irectors (non-pre	offt amended articles only)
-				
—				
members was duly cal	lled and held on	Date)		
at which meeting a quorur vote was cast which entitle	n was present in person or by proxy, ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders directly di	based upon the quorum pre % as the voting power of the	e corporation.	s the
at which meeting a quorur vote was cast which entitles In a writing signed by members who would the same and the same are same as a same are same are same as a same are same a	n was present in person or by proxy, ed them to exercise all of the Shareholders directly di	based upon the quorum pre % as the voting power of the	e corporation.	s the
at which meeting a quorur vote was cast which entitles In a writing signed by members who would the same and the same are same as a same are same are same as a same are same a	m was present in person or by proxy, ed them to exercise all of the Sahareholders directly d	based upon the quorum pre % as the voting power of the	e corporation.	s the

541

Page 1 of 3

Last Revised: May 2002

FIRST:	The name of the c	orporation is:	EaglePicher	Incorporated	
SECOND:	The place in the S	tate of Ohio whe	ere its principal office	e is located is in the (City of:
ī	city, village or townshi	p)		(county)	
THIRD:	The purposes of II	ne corporation a	re as follows:		
FOURTH:	The number of sh		orporation is author not apply to box (2	rized to have outstand	ding is:
	٠				,
Must be au (signed) by representation		Authorized Re Day	epresentative	(Ol	4-/-03 Date
(266	instructions)	Authorized Re	epresentative		Date
		Authorized Re	epresentative		Date
541			Page 2	of 3	Last Revised: May 2